

# Exhibit A



**WIEDENMANN, INC.**

WBE Certified Missouri and Kansas

950 N. Scott / PO BOX 245 - Belton, MO 64012 - 816-322-1125 / Fax 816-322-1126 - [general@wiedenmanninc.com](mailto:general@wiedenmanninc.com)

April 25, 2024

City of Lee's Summit  
220 SE Green St  
Lee's Summit, MO 64063  
Attn: Jeff Thorn

RE: St. Luke's Water Main Replacement

Dear Jeff,

We hereby submit the following budget pricing for the St. Luke's Water Main Replacement Project. Our budget pricing includes all labor, materials, and equipment. The total for this work is:

	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	8" PVC	526	LF	\$ 294.00	\$ 154,644.00
5	12" PVC	382	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 99,320.00
6	8" Lowering	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -
7	Water Service Line All Sizes	50	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
8	Water Service Reconnections	5	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	6" GV	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	12 GV	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assy	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	Pavement Repair	100	SY	\$ 152.00	\$ 15,200.00
13	Curb and Gutter	60	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Sidewalk	150	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
15	Sod	580	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,220.00
16	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
			Total		\$ 432,734.00

We understand that this is a budget price for the scope of work at this time, and the actual work will be completed on a time and material basis per our current JCW service contract.

We appreciate the opportunity to price and perform this work.

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,  
Wiedenmann, Inc.  
Daniel Forbes



# WIEDENMANN, INC.

WBE Certified Missouri and Kansas

950 N. Scott / PO BOX 245 - Belton, MO 64012 - 816-322-1125 / Fax 816-322-1126 - [general@wiedenmanninc.com](mailto:general@wiedenmanninc.com)

May 1, 2024

City of Lee's Summit  
220 SE Green St  
Lee's Summit, MO 64063  
Attn: Jeff Thorn

RE: St. Luke's Water Main Replacement - Northwest

Dear Jeff,

We hereby submit the following budget pricing for the St. Luke's Water Main Replacement Project. Our budget pricing includes all labor, materials, and equipment. The total for this work is:

	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
4	8" PVC	859	LF	\$ 208.00	\$ 178,672.00
5	12" PVC	50	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 38,750.00
6	8" Lowering	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -
7	Water Service Line All Sizes	200	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00
8	Water Service Reconnections	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	6" GV	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	8" GV	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
11	12" GV	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assy	5	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
13	Pavement Repair	120	SY	\$ 152.00	\$ 18,240.00
14	Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	Sod	800	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Sidewalk	95	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
				Total	\$ 423,662.00

We understand that this is a budget price for the scope of work at this time, and the actual work will be completed on a time and material basis per our current JCW service contract.

We appreciate the opportunity to price and perform this work. Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,  
Wiedenmann, Inc.  
Daniel Forbes